PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF LECTURER (BIOLOGY) MALE 2017.

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 243 candidates

for recruitment to 45 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR DISABLED PERSONS

QUOTA AND 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) OF LECTURER BIOLOGY (MALE)

(BS-17) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, have been

provisionally cleared for Interview as a result of written test held on 29-07-2017.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.

Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the

candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of

Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. No. NO.
1 10014 34803864 AADIL SULTAN AFTAB AHMAD
2 10021 34801222 ABAID ULLAH KHAN SARFRAZ KHAN
3 10027 34803838 ABDUL HALEEM MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
4 10040 34802156 ABDUL REHMAN ANEES MUHAMMAD ANEES KHAN
5 10137 34803331 ALLAHDITTA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQ
6 10138 34800377 ALTAF HUSSAIN NIZAM DIN
7 10164 34802889 AQEEL AHMAD MUHAMMAD RAFIQE
8 10176 34802711 ARSLAN LODHI SADIQ HUSSAIN LODHI
9 10196 34802677 ASIF RASHEED RASHEED MUHAMMAD
10 10198 34800469 ASIM AHMAD ALI AHMAD
11 10201 34801003 ASIM FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
12 10221 34802696 AWAIS FIDA FIDA HUSSAIN
13 10225 34801290 AYYAZ BAIG MIRZA PERVEZ IQBAL
14 10238 34800088 BILAL ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
15 10240 34800410 BILAL HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD IQBAL
16 10262 34801878 FAISAL FIAZ FAIZ ALI
17 10270 34802996 FAQEER HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE
18 10282 34800486 GHUFRAN MAQBOOL MAQBOOL ELAHI
19 10300 34800098 GULZAMAN *NON-MUSLIM* WILLIAM CHARLES
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34801913
34803503
34800094
34801962
34803941
34802783
34802909
34800207
34800492
34800717
34801273
34801864
34800010
34802691
34802359
34800669
34803322
34800031
34800629
34800084
34800525
34800225
34802421
34804025
34802747
34801354
34801946
34800256
34803756
34801465
34801904
34802443
34801991
34801518
34800421
34800640
34802526
34802914
34803257
34801276
34801902
34802797
34800322
34800711
34803169
34800075
34802458
34802764
34800800
34802884
34801355
34800673
34802756
34802189
34802842
34803609
34800846
34800111

HASNAIN RAZA

HASSAAN BIN SAADAT
IFTIKHAR AHMED

IMRAN KHAN

IRFAN BENJAMIN *NON-MUSLIM*
JUNAID AHMED

KHURRAM SHAHZAD
KHURRAM SHAHZAD

MALIK MUHAMMAD WASEEM JADRAN
MIRZA ZOHAIB TARIQ BAIG
MOON SAJID

MUBASHAR AHMAD
MUBASHIR AHMAD
MUDASSAR AHMAD
MUDASSAR ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ABBAS
MUHAMMAD ABID HAYAT
MUHAMMAD ADEEL
MUHAMMAD ADEEL IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ADNAN
MUHAMMAD ADNAN QADAR
MUHAMMAD AFTAB AKHTAR SHEIKH
MUHAMMAD AMJAD
MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ BASHIR
MUHAMMAD ASIF SHAHAB
MUHAMMAD ASIM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD AWAIS
MUHAMMAD AWAIS
MUHAMMAD AWAIS
MUHAMMAD FARHAN JALIL
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD GHOUS
MUHAMMAD LUQMAN
MUHAMMAD MOAZAM ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR IQBAL
MUHAMMAD MUNEEB
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD QASIM
MUHAMMAD RAHIL SABIR
MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL ANJUM
MUHAMMAD TAYYAB RIZWAN
MUHAMMAD WAHEED
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR
MUZAMMIL ABBAS

NAVEED AHMAD

NAZIR ASLAM

QADEER AHMED

QUDEER AHMED

REHMAN SHAHZAD

SADI AHMAD

SAJJAD MAQSOOD

SALIK MAHMOOD SHOKAT
SARWAR ALLAH DITTA
SHAHZAD NASEEM

SHER AFGHAN

SYED ASHIQ HUSSAIN
MALIK SAADAT ULLAH
MUKHTAR AHMED

UMAR HUSSAIN KHAN
BENJAMIN ALLAH DAD
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
ARSHAD MAHMOOD
KHADIM HUSSAIN

ZAFAR IQBAL

MIRZA TARIQ MEHMOOD BAIG
SAJID ALI

AZI1Z AHMAD KHOKHAR
SIRYAD AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
AMJAD ANWAR ATHAR
HAYAT MUHAMMAD
ISHFAQ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
AMANAT ALI
MUHAMMAD AHSAN QADAR
AKHTAR HUSSAIN SHEIKH
MUHAMMAD ARIF

BASHIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SHAHAB UD DIN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD HAYAT

DIN MUHAMMAD

GHULAM RASOOL
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL
MUHAMMAD JALIL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ANWER
NASRULLAH

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD
JAMAL DIN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
ABDUL AZIZ

NAZIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
MUHAMMAD SABIR HUSSAIN
ABDUL QAYYUM
MUHAMMAD BOOTA
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR HUSSAIN

LIAQAT ALI
CHAUDHRY RAHMAT ALI
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
BASHIR AHMED ATHAR
GHULAM RASOOL
GHULAM HUSSAIN
WAZEER ALI
MAQSOOD AHMAD
SHOKAT ALI

ALLAH DITTA

ALLAH DITTA

ANSER JAVAID
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34800810
34800663
34800101
34802488
34803631
34800336
34800724
34800529
34800784
34800348
34802731
34800760
34801048
34800108
34800048
34803130
34801980
34802769
34800737
34802503

34803677
34800236

34800307
34800243
34802332
34802949
34800754
34801468
34800293
34803764
34802082
34800544
34802703
34800230
34801259
34803052
34800739
34800450
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34801673
34800059
34803498
34803171
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34801911
34801929
34801537
34800124
34801856
34801287
34800261
34800136
34800063
34800581
34802003
34801598
34801729
34802785

TAYYAB MANZOOR
TOUSEEF ULLAH
UMER SHAN

USMAN AHMAD
USMAN AKRAM
USMAN ALI
USMAN-FAROOQ-BHATTI
UZAIR YOUSAF
WAJID ALI

YASER BHATTI

YASIR ALI

ZAHID SALEEM QAZ|
ZEESHAN SARWER
ZEESHAN SHARIF
ZUBAIR ALI

ABDUL WAHAB AJMAL

MALIK MUHAMMAD MUNEEB KHAN

MUDASSAR NAZAR
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN AZAM
MUHAMMAD ASAD ANWAR
MUHAMMAD JUNAID

MUHAMMAD MAHTAB ASLAM KHAN

KHAKWANI

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN
MUHAMMAD NASIR
MUHAMMAD SEMAB
MUHAMMAD USMAN KHAN
NAVEED SOHAIL

OMER SHAKIL

SHAHID MEHBOOB

SYED ALI HASSAN

UBAID UL HASSAN

USMAN JAVED

ZAMAN GUL

ABDUL JALIL SAAD

ALl USMAN

AMANULLAH

AMIR IJAZ

ANSAR ABBAS

ASIF RAFIQ

CH WAJID ALI

FAIZ RASOOL

FAYYAZ HUSSAIN

HAFIZ NAVEED AHMAD KHAN
HAMZA ALI

HANIF AHMAD

ISHFAQ AHMAD

KASHIF IMRAN

MAHBOOB ALAM

MEHTAB AHMAD
MODASSIR ABBAS
MUHAMMAD ADNAN ABID
MUHAMMAD AMJAD FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR ALI
MUHAMMAD KHALID
MUHAMMAD SAEED AHMED
MUHAMMAD SAMI ULLAH
MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ

MUHAMMAD MANZOOR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SANA ULLAH
NIAZ MUHAMMAD SHAN

HAJI MUSHTAQ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AKRAM NADEEM
MUHAMMAD NADEEM
MUHAMMAD-FAROOQ- BHATTI
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

FEROZ DIN

MUHAMMAD ILYAS BHATTI
SHEAR MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD SARWER
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

NAZIM ALI

MUHAMMAD AJMAL PERVEZ
MALIK MUHAMMAD MUNEER
NAZAR HUSSAIN ADIL
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR MIRZA
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN
KHAKWANI

NAJABAT KHAN

ATTA MUHAMMAD
ZEGHUM HUSSAIN

ISLAM KHAN

MUHAMMAD RIAZ
SHEIKH SHAKEEL AHMED
MEHBOOB AHMED

SYED SIBT-I- MUHAMMAD
MAQSOOAHMED
MUHAMMAD JAVED
KHADIM HUSSAIN

PEER BUKHSH

NAZIR AHMAD

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

IJAZ HUSSAIN (DECEASED)
ABDUL KARIM
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
MUHAMMAD DIN

GULAM MUHEUDDIN
ALLAH BAKHSH

NASEER AHMAD KHAN
TARIQ JAVED

ALLAH BUX

GHULAM NABI

SYED MUMTAZ HUSSAIN SHAH
FAIZ ALAM

QAZI MUSTJAB AHMAD
AMEER BUKHSH
MUHAMMAD BUKSH
FAROOQ AHMAD

RIAZ HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
IMAM BAKHSH

GHULAM FAREED
MANZOOR AHMAD
DILAWAR HUSSAIN
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50243
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60215
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60264

34800632
34803852
34801432
34800617
34801472
34800832
34800985
34801643
34801800
34801436
34801604
34802425
34801082
34801668
34801049
34804148
34800188
34800697
34800276
34800576
34800038
34800637
34804080
34801116
34800592
34800837
34801849
34800039
34804111
34802006
34803019
34800089
34800478
34802907
34800908
34800271
34801015
34802322
34801983
34802320
34801812
34803714
34804029
34802244
34801196
34802540
34801831
34802167
34801237
34800816
34802807
34801779
34801475
34802476
34801832
34800338
34801077
34800487

MUHAMMAD TAHIR
MUHAMMAD USMAN GHANI
MUHAMMAD WAQAS KHAN

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KAMRAN SHAH

MUMTAZ AHMED

NADEEM SHAHZAD

NAEEM HAIDER

QAISAR MAHMOOD
SHAKIL AHMAD

UBAID UR REHMAN
UBAIDULLAH

ZAGHUM ABBAS

ASAD ULLAH KHAN

AZHAR IQBAL

BABAR HUSSAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZHAR BAIG
HAMZULLAH KHAN

KHALID HUSSAIN
MEHBOOB AKHTER
MUAZZAM ALI

MUHAMMAD IRFAN
MUHAMMAD JAMIL
MUHAMMAD KASHIF
MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR MANZOOR
MUHAMMAD SALMAN
MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ
MUHAMMAD TANVEER HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD WASIM TASLEEM
WAHEED AHMAD

AFZAAL ANWAR

ALLAH DITTA

AMMAR ALI

IRFAN AHMAD KHAN
MUHAMMAD AOWN ALI
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD IRFAN QADIR QADOSI
MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
SAEED AHMAD

SHAHID FAROOQ
SHAHZAMAN

SYED SIBT-E-HASSAN
ZAFAR IQBAL KHAN

ABDUL MANNAN IFTIKHAR
ABDUL MOHSIN

ABDUL RAUF

AHMAD NADEEM

AHMAR ABRAR KHAN

ALI NAWAZ

AMJAD IQBAL

ASIF HAYYAT

ASIF NAWAZ

BILAL AHMAD

DANISH RIAZ

FAROOQ AHMAD

HAFIZ SUBOOR UL HASSAN
IMRAN KHAN

JAWAD AZAM

HAKIM ALI

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN
SAJID MAHMOOD SHAH
GHULAM RASOOL

SHER MUHAMMAD
GHULAM HAIDER
NAIMAT ALI

KHALIL AHMAD

ALTAF UR REHMAN
UMAR ALI

IQBAL HUSSAIN
ASMATULLAH

ZAFAR IQBAL
MUHAMMAD RAZIQ
MIRZA ABDUL RAZZAQ
MUHAMMAD KHAN
ABDUL RAZAQ

ABDUL QADIR
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
ABDUL GHAFOOR
BASHIR AHMED
MUHAMMAD HANEEF
MANZOOR HUSSAIN CHAUDHARY
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
YOUSAF ALI

ABDUL LATIF
MUHAMMAD TASLEEM
KHAWAJA IMDAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ANWAR
NAZAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL AL

FAIZ MUHAMMAD KHAN
ABDUL AL

AZEEM BAKHSH
GHULAM QADIR QADOSI
GHULAM HAIDER

ALLAH WASAYA

HAFIZ RAHEEM BAKHSH
ABDUL SATTAR
GHULAM AKBAR

SYED IJAZ UL HASSAN
GHULAM SARWAR KHAN
MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR
JAVED IQBAL

TALIB HUSSAIN

SHAHID NADEEM
ABRAR YOUNAS KHAN
ZULFIQAR ALI

UMER HAYAT

HAYYAT MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
AHMAD KHAN
MUHAMMAD RIAZ
MUHAMMAD AL
MUHAMMAD YAEEN SAJID
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
MUHAMMAD AZAM
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60273
60275
60324
60340
60370
60374
60394
60405
60418
60441
60459
60473
60476
60486
60573
60602
60603
60625
60635
60638
60655
60679
60702
60766
60781
60834
60856
70001
70013
70014
70051
70052
70116
70121
70122
70136
70151
70154
70175
70178
70181
70211
70236
70237
70246

ROLL

34800959
34800378
34801692
34800536
34800703
34802784
34800311
34804061
34801438
34802051
34802042
34800091
34803213
34802390
34802837
34801792
34802882
34800087
34800597
34803930
34800813
34800873
34803829
34801349
34800775
34803474
34800424
34802937
34800366
34802145
34800065
34800139
34800428
34800659
34800606
34800614
34803924
34802556
34802287
34800537
34800156
34801007
34803880
34802917
34802451

DIARY

KASHIF SALEEM BUTT
KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ABUZAR HAFEEZ
MUHAMMAD AKBAR
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASIF FARID
MUHAMMAD AZEEM
MUHAMMAD FAISAL
MUHAMMAD HARIS RAZA
MUHAMMAD IMRAN ALI KHAN
MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL
MUHAMMAD LUQMAN
MUHAMMAD MASOOD
MUHAMMAD MUDDASSAR ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD SULTAN ANJUM
MUHAMMAD UMER
MUHAMMAD UMER ALI
MUHAMMAD WASEEM
MUHAMMAD ZAHID
MUHAMMAD ZAIN NISAR
MUJAHID MANZOOR

NAVEED AHSAN AWAN
RAMEEZ ASHRAF

SHAHTAJ AHMAD *NON-MUSLIM*
SOHAIB EHSAN

USMAN ALI

ZAHID HUSSAIN ALVI

JAVAID IQBAL *DISABLED*
ADNAN AHMED

AHMAD KHAN

FAHEEM ULLAH KHAN
FAISAL FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD AIJAZ
MUHAMMAD AYUB
MUHAMMAD AYUB
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD NAEEM ALAM
MUHAMMAD NASIR
MUHAMMAD WAQAR UL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD YAR SAJID
MUHAMMAD ZAHEER AHMAD
SAJJAD HUSSAIN

SYED AKHTAR IMAM

SYED AOUN RAZA

TOQEER ABBAS

DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NO.

10002
10004
50001
60007

NO.

34802787
34800376
34800126
34803376

ADEEL AHMAD
HASSAN MUSTAFA
AKHTAR ABBAS
MUHAMMAD USMAN

MUHAMMAD SALEEM BUTT
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
ABDUL HAFEEZ

SHAH BEHRAM

IMAM BAKHSH
MUHAMMAD JAFER BUTT
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AKMAL
LASHKAR KHAN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD MANZOOR
MEHMOOD ALI
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL
NAZEER HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD SHABBIR
MUHAMMAD QURBAN ALI
MUHAMMAD KHAN
MUNSHI KHAN

NISAR AHMED NAZ
MANZOOR AHMAD

NOOR HUSSAIN AWAN
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
AFTAB AHMAD

EHSAN UL HAQ SHAHID
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE RASHID
DILBAR HUSSAIN SHAHID
MUSHTAQ AHMED

WALI AHMED

ALLAH DITTA

MATI ULLAH KHAN
MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ
ALI NAWAZ

MAHBOOB AHMED
MAHBOOB ALAM

SHER ALI

MUHAMMAD ALAM
SULAMAN SHAH

GULZAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
QADEER AHMAD
HADAYAT KHAN

SHER ZAMAN SHAH
MUNAWAR HUSSAIN BUKHARI
FALAK SHER

FATHER'S NAME

AHMAD DIN

SYED ABADULLAH SHAH
BASHIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ



MINORITY QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME

NO. NO. NO.

243 70040 34802618 ATA ULLAH RASHID AHMED KHAN KHALID
4. 02 Candidates bearing Roll Nos.20215 & 11131 failed to mention paper code and fill

in the relevant circle on their answer sheets. Their answer sheets have been cancelled.

5. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An
entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final
selection.

Case No. 111-B2017

Dated: 15-08-2017
Secretary



